
KARACHI WATER & SEWEIZAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER P.P.DIVISION.  

COD FILTER PLANT, GULSHAN-E-IQBf\L, KARACHI.  

Contact No. 0333304923g.  

NO: EE/P.P.DIV/KW&S0/2016-2017/9)7 

To. 
The Director. (A & F) 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authorit. 
Govt. of Sindh. 
Barrack No K. Sindh Secretariat 4-A. 
Karachi. 

DATED:  .2-9- 0.3 -   2017.  

SUBJECT:- BID OPENING & EVALUATION REPORTS FCR THE WORK OF:-
PROVIDING & FIXING BRONCE ACCESSORIES 3/8" DIA FIXING OF 
FILTER BEDS COMPLETE JOB ETC 70 MGD COD HILLS.  

Ref:- 	SPPRA Website Sr. No 31794. 

Inclosed please line herewith Attendance Sheet 
Minutes of Bid Opening Meeting. Bidders Qualification Report. 
Evaluation Report (in Original) for the subjected work for intbri 
action. 

)f Participant Contractors, 
Comparative Statement and its 
ration and further necessary 

NIT of the subjected work was hoisted on SPPRA's website at serial No 31794. 

K1-HAIR MOI-1 
EXECU 
P.P.D1 

AI) SOOMRO 
ENGINEER 

ON, KW&SB. 

1. The Director Design. KW&SB. 
2. The Superintending Engineer, COD KW&SB. 
3. The Representative °MG (T/S), KMC. 
4. The Representative of Finance Advisor. KMC. 
5. All Participant Bidders. 
06• Office Copy. 

'opy to:- 



Kamboh) 
(C.O.D) 

Member / Secretary 

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Saif-ul- ague) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Zahid Jamil Qureshi) 
S.E (C.O.D) 

Member 

(Saleem Ahmed) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.31794 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope)  

Description of work: PROVIDING AND FIXING BRO 
DIA FIXING OF FILTER BEDS 
MGD COD HILLS.  

NZE ACCESSORIES 3/8" 
COMPLETE JOB ETC 70 

 

    

    

Date of Opening: 	16-03-2017  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICAT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

ON REPORT 

 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s 
KF.urram 

Haris & M/s.Orange Star 
Executors 

I. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three year experience of relevant field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Qualified 



qualification / eligibility criteria 
vents and bid security submitted 

e chair. 

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Saleem AlhtleS//1-- 
Director (Design & Est mate) 

Convener 

Kamboh) 
(C.O.D) 

Member / Secretary 

(Saif-ul- ague) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

 

(Zahid Jamil Qureshi) 
S.E (C.O.D) 

Member 

 

NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.31794 

Method of Procurement:Single  Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work:PROVIDING AND FIXING BRONZE ACCESSORIES 3/8" DIA 
FIXING OF FILTER BEDS COMPLETE JOB ETC 70 MGD COD 
HILLS.  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department wag held on 16-03-2017 for opening 
the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of 
bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. 	M/s. Haris & Khurram 

M/s. Orange Star Executors 

3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the 
Procurement Committee. 

S. 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price 

Amount of Bid 
Security 

Pay Order No. /Date 

i .  M/s.Haris & 
Khurram 

Rs.9,98,942/- Rs.19,980/- 
P.O# 03343117 
Habib Ltd 

dt:15-03-2017 from Bank Al 
Stadium Road Branch Karachi. 

2.  M/s.Orange 
Star Executors 

Rs
. 
10,03,220/- Rs.20,500/- 

P.O# 15022700 
Sindh Secretariat 

dt:09-11-2016 from HBL 
Branch Karachi. 

4. The bids do not contain any cutting or overwriting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the 
provided in the bidding document and verify the docui  
by the bidders (if required). 

6. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from t 



Name of Procuring Agency : 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
(if applicable) 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 

M/s.Haris & 
Khurram 

1 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPR 2010 Nr/s.Haris & Khurram declared as the 
lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent 
Authority. 

ri 	 
(Maqsoo hmed Shaikh 

Superintendi Engineer (KMC) 
Member 

(Saif-ul- ague) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Ja 	Kamboh) 
(C.O.D) 

Member / Secretary 

k 

(ZahidalPn1Qtshi) 
S.E (C.O.D) 

Member 

(Saleem Ahmed) 
Director (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 

Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.31794 I.D No. 2 

PROVIDING AND FIXING BRONZE 
ACCESSORIES 3/8" DIA FIXING OF FILTER 
BEDS COMPLETE JOB ETC 70 MGD COD HILLS. 

3 Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item: 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 4 

Tender Published: Through Web Site 5 

Total Bid Documents Sold: 6 

Total Bid Received: 7 

Nil 

16-03-2017 

Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED RANKING IN 
BY THE BIDDERS TERMS 

OF COST 

COMPARISO 
N WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

S# REMARKS 

P.O and required documents are 
available. P.O# 03343117 dt:15-03- 

2017 Rs.19,980/-from Bank Al 
Habib Ltd Stadium Road Branch 

Karachi. 

Rs.9,98,942/- 1$t Lowest Substantially 
Responsive 

@1.124% 
Above 

P.O and required documents are 
availably. P.O# 15022700 dt:09-11- 
2016 Rs.20,500/-from HBL Sindh 

Sec .etariat Branch Karachi. 

Substantially 
Responsive 

@1.557% 
Above 2nd  Lowest 

1 

2 Nos 

2 Nos 

N/A 

N/A 

11 	Financial Bid Opening Date: 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

M/s.Orange 
Star 
Executors 

2 Rs.10,03,220/- 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT  

Name of Work: PROVIDING AND FIXING BRONZE ACCESSORIES 3/8" DIA 
FIXING OF FILTER BEDS COMPLETE JOB ETC 70 MGD COD HILLS. 

Item 
No 

Description of Work 
Estimated Cost 

M/s.Haris & 
Khurram 

M/s.Orange Star 
Executors 

Quantity Rate l'er Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 
1 Providing Bronze Tee 3/8" dia L-3 1/2" x 1 1/2" 

(Made English). 272.00 	Nos 850.00 Each 231,200.00 860.00 233,920.00 860.00 233,920.00 

2 Providing Bronze Elbow 3/8" dia, L=3" x 3" (Made 
English) 210.00 Nos 550.00 Each 126,500.00 570.00 131,100.00 570.00 131,100.00 

3 Providing Bronze Union 3/8" dia, L=3 1/2" (Made 
English) 310.00 	Nos 1250.00 Each 387,500.00 1255.00 389,050.00 1270.00 393,700.00 

4 Providing Bronze Flair 3/8" dia (Made English) 1800.00 Nos 110.00 Each 198,000.00 110.00 198,000.00 , 110.00 198,000.00 

5 Providing Bronze Nuts and Bolts 3/8" dia (Made 
English) 372.00 	Nos 120.00 Each 44,640.00 126.00 46,872.00 125.00 46,500.00 
TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST 987,840 998,942 1,003,220 

Ali Kamboh) 	(Saif-ul- ague) 	 (Magsdod Ahmed Shaikh) 
(C.O.D) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

r / Secretary 	Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Zahid ]amil Qureshi) 	(Saleem Ahmed) 
S.E (C.O.D) 	Director (Design & Estimate) 

Member 	 Convener 



• 

ATTENDANCE REPORT  

NAME OF WORK:-  IP{Ci di ckd qbi 	i\ N') \ 	 C C 4/A 0 Vise_.21 

3 e 	 14 	Q e 	(r-) P I,c Pe_ 

-f-c- 70 r0 C7-,D - cc 

DATE OF OPENING 

 

/6-03 a.. )7- — 

 

   

The following competitor have participated in the compe ition of the subjected work 

SR. 

NO 

 

NAME OF CONTRACTOR 

(9-falt_ 9.44  foe. cAvive; 

SINGATURE 

114 5 

c1A,•-\ 2 	
I 

k_k 

 

\An_l:vs 	WtAkAxekim 

    


















	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

